The following valve part numbers are for negative common specifications. Manifold part numbers are the same as standard.
Negative Common Specifications
For One-touch fittings in inch sizes, use the following part numbers. Also, the color of the release button is orange.
Inch-size One-touch Fittings
Negative common specifications
SQ1140 N -5L1-C6
SQ1140 - 5L1-      N7
Add “00T” at the end of the part number.